
 
 

Boys Golf Schedule 2025 
 

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME 
Tuesday, March 4 Florence Christian Country Club of SC 3:30pm 

Monday, March 10 Anderson Brothers Qualifier Lake City Country Club 11:00am 
Tuesday, March 11 Lee Academy Hartsville Country Club 3:30pm 

Wednesday, March 12 Heathwood Hall Wildewood 3:30pm 
Wednesday, March 19 Lee Academy 

Orangeburg Prep 
The Players Course 

Wyboo 
3:30pm 

Thursday, March 20 Wilson Hall 
Hammond 

Beech Creek 3:30pm 

Monday, March 24  Magnolia Tournament Beech Creek 11:30am 
Tuesday, March 25 Magnolia Tournament Beech Creek 11:30am 
Thursday, March 27 Heathwood Hall 

Orangeburg Prep 
Wilson Hall 

The Players Course 
Wyboo 

3:30pm 

Tuesday, April 1 Blazer Open Fort Jackson TBA 
Thursday, April 3 Florence Christian 

Orangeburg Prep 
Wilson Hall 

The Players Course 
Wyboo 

3:30pm 

Tuesday, April 8 Region Championship Santee Cooper Country Club 1:00pm 
Tuesday, April 15 Orangeburg Prep Orangeburg Country Club 3:30pm 

Wednesday, April 16 Pinewood Prep Legend Oaks 3:30pm 
Monday, April 21 Anderson Brothers Tournament Darlington Country Club TBA 
Tuesday, April 22 Anderson Brothers Tournament Florence Country Club TBA 
Monday, April 28 State Championship TBA TBA 
Tuesday, April 29 State Championship TBA TBA 

 
Head Coach: Morgan Watt 

Athletic Director:  Morgan Watt 
Headmaster:  Tripp Boykin 


